

**Erratum: Family of boron fullerenes: General constructing schemes,  
electron counting rule, and *ab initio* calculations  
[Phys. Rev. B **78**, 201401 (2008)]**

Qing-Bo Yan, Xian-Lei Sheng, Qing-Rong Zheng, Li-Zhi Zhang, and Gang Su  
(Received 14 September 2009; published 14 October 2009)

DOI: [10.1103/PhysRevB.80.169904](https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevB.80.169904)

PACS number(s): 81.05.Tp, 81.07.Nb, 82.20.Wt, 99.10.Cd

In this Rapid Communication, there are two typographical errors in Fig. 3 and Table I.

In Fig. 3, the numbers under the color bar at the bottom of Fig. 3 should be from  $-0.3$  to  $0.3$ . In the caption of Fig. 3, the unit of color bar should be “electrons” not “electrons/bohr<sup>3</sup>.”

In Table I, the numbers in column  $N_{\text{HH}}$  should be 0, 2, 3, 4, 4, 5, 5, 5 to satisfy  $N_{\text{HH}}=k$ , respectively.

These minor typographical errors do not change the conclusion of this paper.